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LEGEND:

PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR 6805

EXISTING STORM SEWER
PROPOSED STORM SEWER

PROPOSED SWALE

EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR

PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER 
PROPERTY BOUNDARY

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

1. THE SIZE, TYPE AND LOCATION OF ALL KNOWN UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
ARE APPROXIMATE WHEN SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.  IT SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER TO VERIFY THE EXISTENCE OF ALL
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES IN THE AREA OF THE WORK.  BEFORE
COMMENCING NEW CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR FOR ALL UNKNOWN UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

2. ALL PROJECT DATA IS ON VERTICAL DATUM; NAVD 88.  SEE COVER SHEET
FOR BENCHMARK REFERENCES.

3. ELEVATIONS FOR IMPROVEMENTS THAT ARE CONTROLLED BY ADJACENT
EXISTING FACILITIES (SUCH AS PROPOSED GUTTERS ALONG EXISTING
ASPHALT) MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT BASED ON ACTUAL CONDITIONS.
COORDINATE WITH ENGINEER TO ENSURE A CONSISTENT SECTION WITH
SMOOTH TRANSITIONS WHERE NECESSARY.

4. SEE SOILS REPORT FOR PAVEMENT, SUBGRADE AND MATERIAL
PREPARATION, DESIGN AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

5. ALL CURB SPOTS SHOWN ARE FLOWLINE ELEVATIONS, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. ALL OTHER SPOTS ARE FINISHED GRADE ELEVATIONS.

6. LIMITS OF EXISTING FACILITIES OR MATERIALS SHOWN AS REMAINING MAY
VARY SUBSTANTIALLY BASED ON ACTUAL CONDITION, CHUNKING, DAMAGE
DURING CONSTRUCTION OR OTHER DISCOVERIES. LIMITS OF WORK
SHOULD THEREFORE NOT BE CONSIDERED ABSOLUTE OR STATIC AND
ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS SHOULD BE ANTICIPATED.

7. PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM STRUCTURES AT ALL
LOCATIONS. NOTIFY ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF CONDITIONS APPEAR TO
PREVENT POSITIVE DRAINAGE FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10-FT FROM
FOUNDATION.

(FROM C.002 - NOTE #28): DIMENSIONS FOR LAYOUT AND CONSTRUCTION ARE
NOT TO BE SCALED FROM ANY DRAWING. IF PERTINENT DIMENSIONS OR
ELEVATIONS ARE NOT SHOWN, CONTACT THE DESIGNER FOR CLARIFICATION,
AND ANNOTATE THE PROVIDED DIMENSION ON THE AS-BUILT RECORD
DRAWINGS. CONTOURS ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT.

NOTES:

PROPOSED STORM INLET (CURB & AREA)

PROPOSED LOT LINE
EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY
FLOOD HAZARD LIMITS

PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR

EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR
6805

00.10

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION 00.10 X
2.0%

PROPOSED OVERLAND FLOW DIRECTION W/SLOPE

2.0%
PROPOSED CHANNELIZED FLOW DIRECTION W/ SLOPE

EXISTING CHANNELIZED FLOW DIRECTION

( IN FEET )
1 inch =              ft.
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BLANKET EASEMENT NOTE:

A PRIVATE BLANKET EASEMENT OUTSIDE OF BUILDING ENVELOPES (RE:
PRELIMINARY PLAT) FOR INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF UTILITIES,
SNOW REMOVAL AND STORAGE, DRAINAGE, PEDESTRIAN, LANDSCAPING, AS
WELL AS PARKING AND CROSS PARKING ASSIGNMENTS, WILL BE CREATED
BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT AND RECORDED WITH THE SUBDIVISION FINAL
PLAT.

THIS PRIVATE BLANKET EASEMENT IS IN ADDITION TO THE PUBLIC ACCESS,
DRAINAGE, AND WATER/SEWER EASEMENTS TO BE DEDICATED TO THE CITY
OF STEAMBOAT SPRINGS.
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MATCH

MATCH

MATCH

MATCH

MATCH
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0.5%

2.
9%

2.
0%
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0.0%
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2.0%

3.0%

LANDSCAPE BOULDER WALL
(LESS THAN 4-FT TALL)

4.
0%

2.
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4.
9%

2.
9%

2.0%

3.9%

2.5%5.6%

3.6%

5.2%

3.4%

4.8%

2.7%

1.8%

2.0%

2.0%

2.0%

1.1%

2.0%

2.0%

2.0%

2.0%

1.5%

1.5%

1.0%

TH 5

TH 3

TH 2

TH 1

TH 6

FG TO BE 6" BELOW FFE (TYP.)

FG TO BE SET 6"
BELOW FFE (TYP.)

6669.49 INLET

6674.70 FG @ TOW

6671.58 EOC
(MATCH EX)

6672.46 FL

6669.46 INLET

6668.06 INLET

6674.52 FG @ TOW

6673.50 FG @ BOW

6673.00 FG @ BOW

6668.06 INLET

6669.25 INLET

6670.68 EOC

6672.07 FFE

6669.25 FFE

6668.86 EOC

6670.08 FL

6670.58 FG

6670.58 FG

6668.75 FG

6668.75 FG

6668.75 FG

6672.74 GFFE

6670.42 FG

6675.00 FG

6669.71 FFE

6669.83 FFE

6670.50 FFE

6671.08 FFE

6669.25 FFE

6670.69 FFE

6672.07 FFE

6672.07 FFE

6670.74 FFE

6671.58 FFE

6670.92 FFE

6668.16 FL

6668.18 FL

6672.16 FFE

6673.00 FFE

6671.08 FG

6670.12 EOC

6671.58 FFE

6670.92 FFE

6671.58 FFE

6672.16 FFE
6670.42 FG

6670.42 FG

6671.08 FG

6669.00 INLET

6669.55 EOC

6672.01 INLET

6671.66 FG

6672.16 FFE
6671.66 FG

6673.00 FFE
6672.50 FG

6673.00 FFE 6672.50 FG

6671.64 EOC

6672.25 INLET

6671.40 GFFE

6670.74 GFFE

6672.07 FFE

6672.74 FFE

6672.74 FFE

6670.74 FFE

6671.36 FFE

6671.36 FFE

6671.36 FFE

6670.19 FG

6670.86 FG

6670.86 FG

6669.21 FG
6669.71 FFE

6669.71 FFE
6670.69 FFE

6671.58 GFFE

6671.58 GFFE

6670.92 GFFE

6672.16 GFFE

6673.00 GFFE

6672.16 GFFE

6673.00 GFFE

6670.74 FG

6670.90 FG

6672.16 FG

6672.24 FG

6670.69 GFFE

6670.69 GFFE

6671.36 GFFE

6671.36 GFFE

6669.71 GFFE

6669.71 GFFE

6669.25 GFFE

6669.83 GFFE

6669.83 GFFE

6670.50 GFFE

6670.50 GFFE

6671.08 GFFE

6671.08 GFFE

6668.75 FG

6669.33 FG
6669.83 FFE

6669.33 FG

6669.83 FFE

6670.50 FFE

6670.00 FG

6670.50 FFE

6670.58 FG
6671.08 FFE

6670.58 FG

6671.08 FFE

6670.64 FL

6671.12 FL

6670.40 EOC

6670.91 EOC
6670.35 FL

6671.68 EOC
(MATCH EX)

6670.55 FL

6670.53 FL

6671.05 TBC

6672.52 EOC

6673.21 EOC

6673.88 EOC

6670.39 INLET

6668.73 INLET

6668.20 INLET

6670.69 FFE

6669.71 FFE

6671.36 FFE

6670.69 FFE

~M
ATCH EXISTING ASPAHLT~

~M
ATC

H
~

~12" STEP~

~8" STEP~

6669.83 FFE

6670.50 FFE

6671.08 FFE

SPILL CURB

6672.93 FL

6670.57 FL

6669.10 FL

6668.45 FL

6668.20 FL

(1) 5" STEP
BOS=6669.34
TOS=6669.75

6669.31 EOC

(1) 5" STEP
BOS=6670.01
TOS=6670.42

PEDESTRIAN LANDING
FLUSH W/ ASPHALT

(LANDING EXIT DIRECTION=NORTH)

TAPER CURB

5.3%

8.1%

6670.40 FL

6668.06 FL

6668.68 EOC

6668.10 FL
6668.60 TBC

PEDESTRIAN LANDING
(CDOT TYPE II CURB RAMP)

6668.06 FL

SLOTTED
DRAIN

SLOTTED
DRAIN

▲ SLOTTED
DRAIN

~M
ATCH EXISTING ASPAHLT~

PEDESTRIAN LANDING
(CDOT TYPE II CURB RAMP)

PEDESTRIAN LANDING
(CDOT TYPE II CURB RAMP)

PEDESTRIAN
LANDING

6668.68 EOC

6668.06 FL

6668.06 FL

6668.16 FL

6668.32 FL

6668.39 FL

6668.06 FL

6668.35 FL

6668.06 FL

TAPER CURB

FLUSH

6670.31 EOC

6669.63 EOC

(1) 5" STEP
BOS=6670.61
TOS=6671.02

6670.46 FL

6670.58 FG

6670.75 FL
6671.22 TBC

MOD. BARRIER CURB-
TOP RAISES ABOVE DRIVE AS
HEADS TOWARDS VALLEY PAN

6671.58 EOC

6671.36 EOC

FLUSH CONCRETE
BAND (TYP.)

6670.83 EOC

6670.56 EOC

6670.24 EOC

6669.86 EOC

6669.56 EOC

6669.03 EOC

~7" STEP~

6670.00 FG

6670.89 EOC

FLUSH BARRIER (TYP.)

6670.30 EOC

6669.98 EOC

6669.80 EOC

6669.48 EOC

6669.16 EOC

6668.84 EOC

6668.47 EOC

2.9%

2.3%

2.0%

3.0%

1.5%

3.2%

2.0%

6671.62 FL

6668.06 FL

6668.68 EOC

2.0%

2.0%

2.0%

6668.17 FL

6668.33 FL

PEDESTRIAN
LANDING

PEDESTRIAN
LANDING

~M
ATCH EXISTING ASPAHLT~

~M
ATCH EXISTING

 ASPAHLT~

6671.40 FFE

6669.15 CL

(2) STEPS
BOS=6669.74
TOS=6670.74

2.
0%

0.
9%

3.
6%

2.
7%

2.0%

2.4%

1.0%

6669.71 FG

6669.21 FG

6669.21 FG

6670.19 FG

3.
5%

6672.25 FG @ BOW
6674.50 FG @ TOW

6674.50 FG @ TOW6672.25 FG @ BOW

6670.86 FG @ BOW 6674.50 FG @ TOW

6670.41 INLET

2.0%

~8" STEP~

6672.74 FFE

6672.74 FFE

6671.66 FG6671.08 FG

6672.87 EOC

6672.58 EOC

6672.07 EOC

6671.57 EOC

6671.42 EOC

6671.01 EOC

6669.68 EOC

6669.34 FL 6669.96 EOC

6669.68 EOC
6669.50 FL

6669.62 FL

2.0%

2.0%

2.0%

2.0%

2.0%

6670.28 EOC

6670.60 EOC

6671.56 EOC

6671.88 EOC

6672.20 EOC

6672.38 EOC

6672.93 EOC

~TO
P O

F CO
NCRETE = 6675.00~

6674.50 FG

~TO
P O

F C
O

N
C

R
ETE = 6675.00~

6674.50 FG

6672.75 FG

6671.58 FFE

6672.16 FFE

6673.00 FFE

~8" STEP~

~10" STEP~

~TO
P O

F C
O

N
C

R
ETE = 6675.50~

6675.00 FG
PEDESTRIAN

LANDING

6669.79 FL

4-FT WIDE
VALLEY PAN

4-FT WIDE
VALLEY PAN

PEDESTRIAN
LANDING

6670.42 FG

(1) 6" STEP
BOS=6670.30
TOS=6670.80

(1) 6" STEP
BOS=6670.96
TOS=6671.46

(1) 6" STEP
BOS=6673.23
TOS=6673.736671.66 FG

6670.58 FL, HP

6670.39 FL

6672.75 EOC, LP6672.76 EOC, LP

6668.09 FL
6668.59 TBC

6668.71 EOC

6667.85 EOC

6667.80 EOC

??? EOC
(MATCH EX)

6667.73 EOC
(MATCH EX)

6668.20 EOC

6668.32 EOC

6.6%

8.
3%

6671.66 FG

FG TO BE SET 6"
BELOW FFE (TYP.)

STACKED
BOULDER WALL

RAMP

RAMP

2.0%

2.
0%

2" TALL CURB FACE

2" TALL CURB FACE

FG TO BE 6"
BELOW FFE
(TYP.)

6671.48 EOC
(MATCH EX)

~RAISED LANDSCAPE BED~

~RAISED LANDSCAPE BED~

6670.55 FL

6670.40 FL

LANDSCAPE ROCK FEATURE
(LESS THAN 4-FT TALL)
RE: LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPE ROCK FEATURE
(LESS THAN 3-FT TALL)
RE: LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPE ROCK FEATURE
(LESS THAN 3-FT TALL)
RE: LANDSCAPE

CATCH
CURB

CATCH
CURB

BARRIER CURB TO VALLEY PAN TRANSITION (SEE DETAIL)

BARRIER CURB TO VALLEY PAN TRANSITION (SEE DETAIL)

BARRIER
CURB

~7" STEP~

~8" STEP~

6670.22 INLET

SPILL CURB

SPILL CURB

CATCH CURB

BARRIER CURB

MOD. BARRIER CURB-
TOP RAISES ABOVE DRIVE AS
HEADS TOWARDS VALLEY PAN

MOD. BARRIER CURB-
TOP RAISES ABOVE DRIVE AS

HEADS TOWARDS VALLEY PAN

MOD. BARRIER CURB-
TOP RAISES ABOVE DRIVE AS

HEADS TOWARDS VALLEY PAN

6674.60 FG @ TOW

6674.59 FG @ TOW

PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY
FROM BUILDING AND GRADE TO DRAIN

PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY
FROM BUILDING AND GRADE TO DRAIN

PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY
FROM BUILDING AND GRADE TO DRAIN
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LEGEND:

PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR 6805

EXISTING STORM SEWER
PROPOSED STORM SEWER

PROPOSED SWALE

EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR

PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER 
PROPERTY BOUNDARY

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

1. THE SIZE, TYPE AND LOCATION OF ALL KNOWN UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
ARE APPROXIMATE WHEN SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.  IT SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER TO VERIFY THE EXISTENCE OF ALL
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES IN THE AREA OF THE WORK.  BEFORE
COMMENCING NEW CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR FOR ALL UNKNOWN UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

2. ALL PROJECT DATA IS ON VERTICAL DATUM; NAVD 88.  SEE COVER SHEET
FOR BENCHMARK REFERENCES.

3. ELEVATIONS FOR IMPROVEMENTS THAT ARE CONTROLLED BY ADJACENT
EXISTING FACILITIES (SUCH AS PROPOSED GUTTERS ALONG EXISTING
ASPHALT) MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT BASED ON ACTUAL CONDITIONS.
COORDINATE WITH ENGINEER TO ENSURE A CONSISTENT SECTION WITH
SMOOTH TRANSITIONS WHERE NECESSARY.

4. SEE SOILS REPORT FOR PAVEMENT, SUBGRADE AND MATERIAL
PREPARATION, DESIGN AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

5. ALL CURB SPOTS SHOWN ARE FLOWLINE ELEVATIONS, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. ALL OTHER SPOTS ARE FINISHED GRADE ELEVATIONS.

6. LIMITS OF EXISTING FACILITIES OR MATERIALS SHOWN AS REMAINING MAY
VARY SUBSTANTIALLY BASED ON ACTUAL CONDITION, CHUNKING, DAMAGE
DURING CONSTRUCTION OR OTHER DISCOVERIES. LIMITS OF WORK
SHOULD THEREFORE NOT BE CONSIDERED ABSOLUTE OR STATIC AND
ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS SHOULD BE ANTICIPATED.

7. PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM STRUCTURES AT ALL
LOCATIONS. NOTIFY ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF CONDITIONS APPEAR TO
PREVENT POSITIVE DRAINAGE FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10-FT FROM
FOUNDATION.

(FROM C.002 - NOTE #28): DIMENSIONS FOR LAYOUT AND CONSTRUCTION ARE
NOT TO BE SCALED FROM ANY DRAWING. IF PERTINENT DIMENSIONS OR
ELEVATIONS ARE NOT SHOWN, CONTACT THE DESIGNER FOR CLARIFICATION,
AND ANNOTATE THE PROVIDED DIMENSION ON THE AS-BUILT RECORD
DRAWINGS. CONTOURS ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT.

NOTES:

PROPOSED STORM INLET (CURB & AREA)

PROPOSED LOT LINE
EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY
FLOOD HAZARD LIMITS

PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR

EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR
6805

00.10

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION 00.10 X
2.0%

PROPOSED OVERLAND FLOW DIRECTION W/SLOPE

2.0%
PROPOSED CHANNELIZED FLOW DIRECTION W/ SLOPE

EXISTING CHANNELIZED FLOW DIRECTION

( IN FEET )
1 inch =              ft.
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C.320CALL 2 BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE BEFORE YOU
DIG, GRADE, OR EXCAVATE FOR THE MARKING OF

UNDERGROUND MEMBER UTILITIES.

CALL UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER OF
COLORADO

Know what'sbelow.
before you dig.Call

R

PROJECT NO:

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

DRAWING NO:

SEAL

DRAWING TITLE

SUBMISSIONS & REVISIONS

PROJECT LOCATION

OWNER

APPROVAL STAMPS:

COPYRIGHT 2019

ARCHITECT

KEVIN & ASAKO SPERRY ARCHITECTURE
3318 N. Columbus Street
Arlington, VA 22207
T.312.636.3248 / 312.636.4252
www.kasa-arch.com

M.E.P. & F.P. ENGINEERS

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

CIVIL ENGINEER

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

1/
12

/2
02

1 
2:

08
:4

3 
PM

5/4/22

STEAMBOAT
BASECAMP

1901 CURVE PLAZA
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO 80487

LANDMARK ENGINEERING
141 9TH STREET
PO BOX 774943
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO 80477

BOULDER ENGINEERING
1717 15TH STREET
BOULDER, CO 80302

STEAMBOAT ENGINEERING
AND DESIGN, INC
2740 ACRE LANE, STE. E
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO 80487

MAY REIGLER PROPERTIES
2201 WISCONSIN AVE NW
SUITE 200
WASHINGTON DC 20007

No. Date Description

EG

2387-004

1 3-31-22 Addressed DRT Comments
2 5-27-22 DRT Comments
3 4-12-23 Substantial Conformance

BLANKET EASEMENT NOTE:

A PRIVATE BLANKET EASEMENT OUTSIDE OF BUILDING ENVELOPES (RE:
PRELIMINARY PLAT) FOR INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF UTILITIES,
SNOW REMOVAL AND STORAGE, DRAINAGE, PEDESTRIAN, LANDSCAPING, AS
WELL AS PARKING AND CROSS PARKING ASSIGNMENTS, WILL BE CREATED
BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT AND RECORDED WITH THE SUBDIVISION FINAL
PLAT.

THIS PRIVATE BLANKET EASEMENT IS IN ADDITION TO THE PUBLIC ACCESS,
DRAINAGE, AND WATER/SEWER EASEMENTS TO BE DEDICATED TO THE CITY
OF STEAMBOAT SPRINGS.


